
Maryville (Tenn.) (11-4, 2-0) -vs- LaGrange (8-5, 1-1)
01/03/26 at LaGrange, Ga. / Mariotti

 
 

 
 
Maryville (Tenn.) 85

LaGrange 64

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 176
Site: LaGrange, Ga. / Mariotti
Referees: Mike Scott, Joel Lizardi, Matthew Fry

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Maryville (Tenn.) 40 45 85
LaGrange 27 37 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Chase Morgan * 31 7-13 0-1 4-5 3-5 8 0 0 1 3 1 18
23 Matthew Schneider * 24 6-9 3-4 1-2 3-2 5 2 1 4 2 0 16
03 Jackson Garner * 23 5-13 4-10 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 1 14
05 Jamal Ware * 29 2-4 2-3 4-6 1-4 5 3 1 2 0 0 10
01 Javi Rosell * 29 1-5 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 2 13 2 1 3 2
11 Jett Sutton 9 2-4 2-4 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 7
20 R.j. Simmons 14 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 5
21 David Stone 3 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
00 Jaylon Green 9 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
33 Collin Smith 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 2 2
30 Bryce Curtis 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
32 Zeek Young 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
02 Kobe Franklin 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 2 0 0
22 Jalen McCullough 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-60 12-28 15-22 14-27 41 16 24 17 8 9 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42% 7-17   41.18% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 15-27   55.56% 5-11   45.45% 10-16   62.50%
Total 29-60   48.3% 12-28   42.9% 15-22   68.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
04:33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Devin Dowell * 25 3-6 1-3 7-8 0-3 3 1 3 2 1 1 14
21 Kani Rashied-Henry * 30 3-8 0-2 3-6 1-5 6 2 1 1 1 2 9
14 Chadan Hamilton * 22 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 5 9
35 Parker Gonzalez * 20 3-5 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 3 0 3 0 0 6
05 Brodie Scott * 14 0-6 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
44 Austen Colton 17 2-8 1-6 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 7
12 Micah Mcallister 14 2-8 1-5 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 7
15 Trenton Dillard 21 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 3 0 1 0 0 6
34 Ford Barnes 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Zyon Heath 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
03 Tyler Harrington 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 1 1 0
25 Jace Herrell 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 0
30 Catfish Battle 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Courtland Walker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
04 Devon Green 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-60 4-23 18-26 13-20 33 18 17 15 4 14 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48% 3-12   25.00% 2-6   33.33%
Second Half 10-29   34.48% 1-11   9.09% 16-20   80.00%



Total 21-60   35.0% 4-23   17.4% 18-26   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 2 1st-18:37



1st Half Box Score
Maryville (Tenn.) 40

LaGrange 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Chase Morgan 17 3-6 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 0 1 1 0 8
23 Matthew Schneider 13 3-4 2-2 1-2 3-1 4 0 0 1 1 0 9
3 Jackson Garner 10 4-9 3-7 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 1 11
5 Jamal Ware 16 1-3 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 5
1 Javi Rosell 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 7 1 1 1 2
11 Jett Sutton 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
20 R.j. Simmons 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 David Stone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jaylon Green 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Collin Smith 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Bryce Curtis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Zeek Young 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kobe Franklin 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
22 Jalen McCullough 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 7-17 5-6 8-15 23 4 12 8 4 3 40
42.4% 41.2% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Devin Dowell 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 3
21 Kani Rashied-Henry 17 1-5 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 1 3
14 Chadan Hamilton 12 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 5
35 Parker Gonzalez 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
5 Brodie Scott 8 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
44 Austen Colton 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Micah Mcallister 9 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 5
15 Trenton Dillard 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
34 Ford Barnes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Zyon Heath 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Tyler Harrington 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
25 Jace Herrell 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
30 Catfish Battle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Courtland Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Devon Green 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 3-12 2-6 5-12 17 6 9 6 3 5 27
35.5% 25.0% 33.3%



2nd Half Box Score
Maryville (Tenn.) 45

LaGrange 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Chase Morgan 14 4-7 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 0 0 0 2 1 10
23 Matthew Schneider 11 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 1 0 7
3 Jackson Garner 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
5 Jamal Ware 13 1-1 1-1 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
1 Javi Rosell 15 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 6 1 0 2 0
11 Jett Sutton 4 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 R.j. Simmons 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 3
21 David Stone 3 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
0 Jaylon Green 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
33 Collin Smith 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 2
30 Bryce Curtis 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
32 Zeek Young 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Kobe Franklin 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
22 Jalen McCullough 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-27 5-11 10-16 6-12 18 12 12 9 4 6 45
55.6% 45.5% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Devin Dowell 13 2-4 1-3 6-6 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 11
21 Kani Rashied-Henry 13 2-3 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 6
14 Chadan Hamilton 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 4 1 0 3 4
35 Parker Gonzalez 11 2-3 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
5 Brodie Scott 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
44 Austen Colton 8 1-5 0-3 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
12 Micah Mcallister 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Trenton Dillard 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ford Barnes 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Zyon Heath 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
3 Tyler Harrington 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jace Herrell 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
30 Catfish Battle 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Courtland Walker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
4 Devon Green 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 1-11 16-20 8-8 16 12 8 9 1 9 37
34.5% 9.1% 80.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (Tenn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LaGrange
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,CHASE 19:43
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 19:30
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW --
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 19:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,CHADAN
18:45 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRODIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:37 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,CHADAN

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRODIE
MISS JUMPER by WARE,JAMAL 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
17:59 MISS 3PTR by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI

REBOUND DEF by WARE,JAMAL --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 17:51 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by WARE,JAMAL --

17:33 MISS LAYUP by DOWELL,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSELL,JAVI(in the paint) 17:28 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by GARNER,JACKSON --
FOUL  by GARNER,JACKSON 17:10

17:10 MISS FT by DOWELL,DEVIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:10 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by DOWELL,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 16:57 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

16:46 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,PARKER
STEAL  by ROSELL,JAVI 16:45
GOOD 3PTR by WARE,JAMAL 16:38 11-3 V 8
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

16:18 TURNOVER  by DOWELL,DEVIN
STEAL  by GARNER,JACKSON 16:17
MISS JUMPER by ROSELL,JAVI 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,PARKER
FOUL  by WARE,JAMAL 15:56

15:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:56 MISS FT by SCOTT,BRODIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:56 MISS FT by SCOTT,BRODIE

REBOUND DEF by WARE,JAMAL --
15:56 SUB IN by DILLARD,TRENTON
15:56 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by GARNER,JACKSON 15:26
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JAYLON --
TURNOVER  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 15:19

15:18 STEAL  by HAMILTON,CHADAN
15:13 TURNOVER  by DILLARD,TRENTON

SUB IN by GREEN,JAYLON 15:13
SUB IN by SIMMONS,RJ 15:13
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 15:13
SUB OUT by ROSELL,JAVI 15:13

15:13 SUB IN by MCALLISTER,MICAH
15:13 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRODIE

MISS 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWELL,DEVIN

14:48 MISS LAYUP by MCALLISTER,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RJ --
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,RJ 14:41



14:41 STEAL  by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,KOBE 14:41
SUB OUT by GARNER,JACKSON 14:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:37

14:30 11-5 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,TRENTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAYLON 13:58
13:58 BLOCK  by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWELL,DEVIN

13:50 11-7 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOWELL,DEVIN
TURNOVER  by WARE,JAMAL 13:37
SUB IN by ROSELL,JAVI 13:37
SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYLON 13:37

13:21 11-9 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCALLISTER,MICAH
-- ASSIST  by DOWELL,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by ROSELL,JAVI 13:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MCALLISTER,MICAH

12:59 11-11 GOOD DUNK by DOWELL,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCALLISTER,MICAH

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,CHASE 12:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MCALLISTER,MICAH

12:21 MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CHASE --

12:05 FOUL  by MCALLISTER,MICAH
GOOD FT by MORGAN,CHASE 12:05 12-11 V 1
GOOD FT by MORGAN,CHASE 12:05 13-11 V 2
SUB IN by GARNER,JACKSON 12:05
SUB OUT by WARE,JAMAL 12:05

12:05 SUB IN by COLTON,AUSTEN
12:05 SUB IN by HARRINGTON,TYLER
12:05 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CHADAN
12:05 SUB OUT by DOWELL,DEVIN
11:54 MISS LAYUP by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI

-- REBOUND OFF by DILLARD,TRENTON
11:52 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,TRENTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,KOBE 11:36
-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,TRENTON

11:20 MISS 3PTR by COLTON,AUSTEN
BLOCK  by FRANKLIN,KOBE 11:20
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CHASE --
GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 11:16 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

10:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 10:56
SUB IN by SMITH,COLLIN 10:56
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RJ 10:56
SUB OUT by MORGAN,CHASE 10:56

10:41 MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MICAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRINGTON,TYLER

10:35 TURNOVER  by HARRINGTON,TYLER
STEAL  by SMITH,COLLIN 10:33

10:30 FOUL  by HARRINGTON,TYLER
SUB IN by GREEN,JAYLON 10:30
SUB OUT by ROSELL,JAVI 10:30
GOOD JUMPER by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 10:18 18-13 V 5

09:58 18-15 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,TRENTON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,COLLIN 09:46

09:46 BLOCK  by HARRINGTON,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,TRENTON

09:32 MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAYLON --



GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,JACKSON(in the paint) 09:25 20-15 V 5
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,KOBE --

09:03 MISS 3PTR by COLTON,AUSTEN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COLLIN --
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,KOBE 08:54

08:54 STEAL  by HARRINGTON,TYLER
08:34 MISS 3PTR by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,KOBE --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAYLON 08:26
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,TYLER
07:59 MISS LAYUP by HARRINGTON,TYLER

BLOCK  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 07:59
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MORGAN,CHASE 07:59
SUB IN by WARE,JAMAL 07:59
SUB IN by SUTTON,JETT 07:59
SUB OUT by SMITH,COLLIN 07:59
SUB OUT by GARNER,JACKSON 07:59
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,KOBE 07:59

07:59 SUB IN by DOWELL,DEVIN
07:59 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRODIE
07:59 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,PARKER
07:59 SUB OUT by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
07:59 SUB OUT by DILLARD,TRENTON
07:59 SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by WARE,JAMAL 07:33
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 07:20 22-15 V 7
ASSIST  by SUTTON,JETT --

07:00 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CHASE --
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,CHASE 06:54

06:29 22-18 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by COLTON,AUSTEN
-- ASSIST  by HARRINGTON,TYLER

06:05 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,PARKER
SUB IN by ROSELL,JAVI 06:05
SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYLON 06:05
MISS LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 06:01

06:01 BLOCK  by SCOTT,BRODIE
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 05:55 25-18 V 7
ASSIST  by SUTTON,JETT --

05:39 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRODIE
BLOCK  by MORGAN,CHASE 05:39
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CHASE --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 05:15 27-18 V 9

05:15 SUB IN by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
05:15 SUB IN by DILLARD,TRENTON
05:15 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CHADAN
05:15 SUB IN by MCALLISTER,MICAH
05:15 SUB OUT by COLTON,AUSTEN
05:15 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,PARKER
05:15 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRODIE
05:15 SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by ROSELL,JAVI 04:52
REBOUND OFF by WARE,JAMAL --
TURNOVER  by WARE,JAMAL 04:49
FOUL  by WARE,JAMAL 04:49

04:36 MISS LAYUP by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI



BLOCK  by ROSELL,JAVI 04:36
-- REBOUND OFF by MCALLISTER,MICAH

04:26 27-21 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MICAH
-- ASSIST  by DOWELL,DEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,JETT 04:12 30-21 V 9
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

03:57 MISS LAYUP by DILLARD,TRENTON
REBOUND DEF by ROSELL,JAVI --

03:45 FOUL  by MCALLISTER,MICAH
03:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 03:45 31-21 V 10
MISS FT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,TRENTON
03:41 SUB IN by HARRINGTON,TYLER
03:41 SUB IN by HERRELL,JACE
03:41 SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,MICAH
03:41 SUB OUT by DOWELL,DEVIN
03:30 31-24 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,CHADAN

-- ASSIST  by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,JETT 03:11
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,CHASE --
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,CHADAN
03:00 MISS 3PTR by HERRELL,JACE

REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by GARNER,JACKSON 02:49

02:48 STEAL  by HAMILTON,CHADAN
02:45 MISS LAYUP by HERRELL,JACE

REBOUND DEF by GARNER,JACKSON --
02:41 FOUL  by HARRINGTON,TYLER

SUB IN by GARNER,JACKSON 02:41
SUB IN by SIMMONS,RJ 02:41
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 02:41
SUB OUT by SUTTON,JETT 02:41

02:41 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,PARKER
02:41 SUB OUT by DILLARD,TRENTON

TURNOVER  by ROSELL,JAVI 02:31
02:30 STEAL  by HERRELL,JACE
02:21 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,CHADAN

-- REBOUND OFF by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
FOUL  by SIMMONS,RJ 02:16

02:16 MISS FT by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:16 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
02:16 SUB IN by COLTON,AUSTEN
02:16 SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,TYLER
01:59 FOUL  by HERRELL,JACE

GOOD FT by WARE,JAMAL 01:59 32-25 V 7
GOOD FT by WARE,JAMAL 01:59 33-25 V 8
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,KOBE 01:59
SUB OUT by GARNER,JACKSON 01:59

01:47 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,PARKER
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 01:39 35-25 V 10
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

01:29 35-27 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,PARKER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,CHADAN

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,RJ(in the paint) 01:10 37-27 V 10
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

00:48 TURNOVER  by HERRELL,JACE
00:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:48 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRODIE
00:48 SUB IN by DILLARD,TRENTON



00:48 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,PARKER
00:48 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CHADAN

GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 00:22 40-27 V 13
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

00:00 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRODIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (Tenn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LaGrange
19:29 40-29 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,PARKER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,CHADAN
MISS JUMPER by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
18:59 40-31 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,PARKER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,CHADAN
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE 18:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,PARKER
18:33 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRODIE

BLOCK  by MORGAN,CHASE 18:33
REBOUND DEF by WARE,JAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
17:56 SUB IN by DILLARD,TRENTON
17:56 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,PARKER
17:50 MISS 3PTR by DOWELL,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by GARNER,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 17:20

17:19 STEAL  by HAMILTON,CHADAN
FOUL  by ROSELL,JAVI 17:15

17:15 40-32 V 8 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,CHADAN
17:15 40-33 V 7 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,CHADAN

MISS 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 17:00
17:00 BLOCK  by DOWELL,DEVIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 16:52 42-33 V 9
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

16:36 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRODIE
BLOCK  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 16:36
REBOUND DEF by WARE,JAMAL --

16:30 FOUL  by DOWELL,DEVIN
GOOD FT by WARE,JAMAL 16:30 43-33 V 10
MISS FT by WARE,JAMAL 16:30
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,CHASE --

16:30 SUB IN by HARRINGTON,TYLER
16:30 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRODIE

GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 16:22 45-33 V 12
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

16:22 FOUL  by DILLARD,TRENTON
GOOD FT by MORGAN,CHASE 16:22 46-33 V 13
FOUL  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 16:06

16:06 46-34 V 12 GOOD FT by DOWELL,DEVIN
16:06 46-35 V 11 GOOD FT by DOWELL,DEVIN

TURNOVER  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 15:54
15:54 STEAL  by HAMILTON,CHADAN
15:51 46-37 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by DOWELL,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,CHADAN
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
15:21 46-39 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,CHADAN

GOOD 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 15:03 49-39 V 10



ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:59
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,KOBE 14:59
SUB IN by SIMMONS,RJ 14:59
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 14:59
SUB OUT by GARNER,JACKSON 14:59

14:47 49-42 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by DOWELL,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,CHADAN

GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,RJ 14:32 52-42 V 10
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

14:23 MISS LAYUP by DILLARD,TRENTON
BLOCK  by MORGAN,CHASE 14:23

-- REBOUND OFF by DILLARD,TRENTON
14:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:19 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,PARKER
14:19 SUB OUT by DILLARD,TRENTON

FOUL  by FRANKLIN,KOBE 14:14
14:14 MISS FT by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:14 MISS FT by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI

REBOUND DEF by ROSELL,JAVI --
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE 14:02
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,RJ --

13:56 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,PARKER
MISS 3PTR by ROSELL,JAVI 13:51
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,CHASE --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 13:48 54-42 V 12

13:22 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,CHADAN
STEAL  by ROSELL,JAVI 13:20
TURNOVER  by ROSELL,JAVI 13:02

13:01 STEAL  by HAMILTON,CHADAN
12:57 MISS 3PTR by DOWELL,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,PARKER
12:51 SUB IN by MCALLISTER,MICAH
12:51 SUB IN by COLTON,AUSTEN
12:51 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CHADAN
12:51 SUB OUT by DOWELL,DEVIN
12:43 MISS LAYUP by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COLLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WARE,JAMAL 12:19 57-42 V 15
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,RJ --

11:55 MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SMITH,COLLIN 11:51
11:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GREEN,JAYLON 11:51
SUB IN by SMITH,COLLIN 11:51
SUB OUT by MORGAN,CHASE 11:51
SUB OUT by ROSELL,JAVI 11:51
FOUL  by GREEN,JAYLON 11:43

11:43 57-43 V 14 GOOD FT by MCALLISTER,MICAH
11:43 57-44 V 13 GOOD FT by MCALLISTER,MICAH
11:29 FOUL  by HARRINGTON,TYLER
11:29 SUB IN by DILLARD,TRENTON
11:29 SUB OUT by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI

MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,KOBE 11:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,TYLER

11:03 MISS 3PTR by COLTON,AUSTEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DILLARD,TRENTON

10:43 MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COLLIN --



MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAYLON 10:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,PARKER

10:15 MISS LAYUP by COLTON,AUSTEN
BLOCK  by FRANKLIN,KOBE 10:15

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by SUTTON,JETT 10:14
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 10:14
SUB IN by GARNER,JACKSON 10:14
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RJ 10:14
SUB OUT by WARE,JAMAL 10:14
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,KOBE 10:14

10:08 MISS JUMPER by MCALLISTER,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GARNER,JACKSON 09:39
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,COLLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 09:33 59-44 V 15
ASSIST  by SMITH,COLLIN --

09:25 MISS 3PTR by COLTON,AUSTEN
-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,PARKER

09:21 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW --
GOOD DUNK by SMITH,COLLIN(in the paint) 09:14 61-44 V 17

09:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by SUTTON,JETT 08:56

08:56 MISS 3PTR by COLTON,AUSTEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DILLARD,TRENTON

08:56 MISS LAYUP by DILLARD,TRENTON
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRINGTON,TYLER

08:56 TURNOVER  by MCALLISTER,MICAH
STEAL  by SMITH,COLLIN 08:56
GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,JETT 08:56 64-44 V 20
ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW --
FOUL  by SMITH,COLLIN 08:38

08:29 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,PARKER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:29 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,PARKER
SUB IN by ROSELL,JAVI 08:29
SUB IN by MORGAN,CHASE 08:29
SUB OUT by GREEN,JAYLON 08:29
SUB OUT by SMITH,COLLIN 08:29

08:29 SUB IN by DOWELL,DEVIN
08:29 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CHADAN
08:29 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRODIE
08:29 SUB IN by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
08:29 SUB OUT by COLTON,AUSTEN
08:29 SUB OUT by DILLARD,TRENTON
08:29 SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,MICAH
08:29 SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,JETT 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWELL,DEVIN

07:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 07:31

07:31 64-45 V 19 GOOD FT by DOWELL,DEVIN
07:31 64-46 V 18 GOOD FT by DOWELL,DEVIN

GOOD DUNK by MORGAN,CHASE(in the paint) 07:08 66-46 V 20
ASSIST  by GARNER,JACKSON --

06:47 66-48 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRODIE

TURNOVER  by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 06:29
06:28 STEAL  by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
06:21 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRODIE

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CHASE --



06:18 FOUL  by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE 05:56
REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,JETT --

05:50 FOUL  by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
MISS FT by SUTTON,JETT 05:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SUTTON,JETT 05:50 67-48 V 19
SUB IN by WARE,JAMAL 05:50
SUB OUT by SUTTON,JETT 05:50

05:50 SUB IN by MCALLISTER,MICAH
05:50 SUB IN by COLTON,AUSTEN
05:50 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CHADAN
05:50 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRODIE

FOUL  by ROSELL,JAVI 05:43
05:43 67-49 V 18 GOOD FT by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
05:43 67-50 V 17 GOOD FT by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
05:30 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,PARKER

MISS FT by MORGAN,CHASE 05:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MORGAN,CHASE 05:30 68-50 V 18

05:30 SUB IN by DILLARD,TRENTON
05:30 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,PARKER
05:23 MISS 3PTR by MCALLISTER,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:13 FOUL  by DILLARD,TRENTON

MISS FT by WARE,JAMAL 05:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WARE,JAMAL 05:13 69-50 V 19

05:13 SUB IN by HERRELL,JACE
05:13 SUB OUT by MCALLISTER,MICAH
04:58 69-52 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HERRELL,JACE
GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,JACKSON 04:49 72-52 V 20
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --

04:37 TURNOVER  by DOWELL,DEVIN
STEAL  by ROSELL,JAVI 04:35
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:33 74-52 V 22
ASSIST  by ROSELL,JAVI --
SUB IN by STONE,DAVID 04:30
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MATTHEW 04:30

04:16 MISS 3PTR by HERRELL,JACE
REBOUND DEF by STONE,DAVID --

04:01 FOUL  by COLTON,AUSTEN
MISS FT by ROSELL,JAVI 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI
FOUL  by GARNER,JACKSON 03:54

03:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:54 74-53 V 21 GOOD FT by COLTON,AUSTEN
03:54 MISS FT by COLTON,AUSTEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:54 74-54 V 20 GOOD FT by COLTON,AUSTEN

TURNOVER  by STONE,DAVID 03:38
03:38 STEAL  by COLTON,AUSTEN
03:36 74-56 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by COLTON,AUSTEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JAYLON(in the paint) 03:07 76-56 V 20
02:49 TURNOVER  by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI

STEAL  by MORGAN,CHASE 02:47
02:40 FOUL  by DILLARD,TRENTON

GOOD FT by STONE,DAVID 02:40 77-56 V 21
GOOD FT by STONE,DAVID 02:40 78-56 V 22
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,KOBE 02:40
SUB OUT by GARNER,JACKSON 02:40



02:37 TURNOVER  by COLTON,AUSTEN
02:37 SUB IN by BARNES,FORD
02:37 SUB IN by BATTLE,CATFISH
02:37 SUB OUT by DILLARD,TRENTON
02:37 SUB OUT by RASHIED-HENRY,KANI

TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,KOBE 02:29
02:28 STEAL  by DOWELL,DEVIN

FOUL  by WARE,JAMAL 02:25
02:25 78-57 V 21 GOOD FT by DOWELL,DEVIN
02:25 78-58 V 20 GOOD FT by DOWELL,DEVIN

SUB IN by SIMMONS,RJ 02:25
SUB IN by SMITH,COLLIN 02:25
SUB OUT by WARE,JAMAL 02:25
SUB OUT by MORGAN,CHASE 02:25

02:25 SUB IN by WALKER,COURTLAND
02:25 SUB IN by HEATH,ZYON
02:25 SUB OUT by DOWELL,DEVIN
02:25 SUB OUT by COLTON,AUSTEN

GOOD DUNK by STONE,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:16 80-58 V 22
ASSIST  by GREEN,JAYLON --

02:00 80-60 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,FORD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEATH,ZYON

TURNOVER  by SMITH,COLLIN 01:50
01:49 STEAL  by HERRELL,JACE
01:45 80-62 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by HEATH,ZYON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HERRELL,JACE
01:30 FOUL  by HERRELL,JACE

MISS FT by STONE,DAVID 01:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STONE,DAVID 01:30 81-62 V 19

01:30 SUB IN by GREEN,DEVON
01:30 SUB OUT by HERRELL,JACE

FOUL  by STONE,DAVID 01:21
01:21 81-63 V 18 GOOD FT by BARNES,FORD
01:21 81-64 V 17 GOOD FT by BARNES,FORD

SUB IN by YOUNG,ZEEK 01:21
SUB IN by CURTIS,BRYCE 01:21
SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,JALEN 01:21
SUB OUT by SMITH,COLLIN 01:21
SUB OUT by STONE,DAVID 01:21
SUB OUT by ROSELL,JAVI 01:21
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,KOBE 01:13

01:12 STEAL  by GREEN,DEVON
01:08 TURNOVER  by GREEN,DEVON

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,ZEEK 00:55
00:54 STEAL  by WALKER,COURTLAND
00:47 TURNOVER  by HEATH,ZYON

STEAL  by CURTIS,BRYCE 00:47
00:47 FOUL  by BATTLE,CATFISH

GOOD FT by CURTIS,BRYCE 00:47 82-64 V 18
GOOD FT by CURTIS,BRYCE 00:47 83-64 V 19

00:24 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,CATFISH
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RJ --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ZEEK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:18 85-64 V 21
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,RJ --

00:07 TURNOVER  by WALKER,COURTLAND
STEAL  by CURTIS,BRYCE 00:06


